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 Executive 
President 
Gary Vivian 
Aurora Geosciences Ltd. 
3506 McDonald Dr 
Yellowknife NT  X1A 2H1 
867 920 2729 (Tel) 
867 920 2739 (Fax) 
gary.vivian@aurorageosciences.com 

Vice President, NT 
Erik Madsen 
De Beers Group of Companies 
300-1601 Airport Rd NE 
Airport Corporate Center 
Calgary AB  T2E 6Z8 
403 930 0991 ext 2744 (Tel) 
403 464 5282 (Cell) 
erik.madsen@debeersgroup.com 
 

Vice-President, NU 
Alex Buchan 
TMAC Resources Inc. 
18 Mitik St; Box 1203 
Cambridge Bay NU  X0B 0C0 
867 983 2385 (Tel) 
867 445 6675 (Cell) 
867 983 2386 (Fax) 
alex.buchan@tmacresources.com 
 

Secretary/Treasurer 
Glen Koropchuk 
80 Lott Creek Landing 
Calgary AB  T3Z 3V4 
403 988 9055 (Tel) 
gkoropchuk@fortuneminerals.com 
 

  

 
Directors 

Rebecca Alty 
Diavik Diamond Mines (2012) Inc. 
PO Box 2498 
Yellowknife NT  X1A 2P8 
867 669 6500 ext 6508 (Tel) 
866 313 2754 (Fax) 
rebecca.alty@riotinto.com 
 

Ken Armstrong 
North Arrow Minerals Inc. 
960-789 West Pender St 
Vancouver BC  V6C 1H2 
604 668 8355 (Tel) 
604 336 4813 (Fax) 
karmstrong@northarrowminerals.com 

Don Bubar 
Avalon Advanced Materials Inc. 
1901-130 Adelainde St 
Toronto ON  M4H 3P5 
416 364 4938 ext 222 (Tel) 
416 364 5162 (Fax) 
dsbubar@avalonam.com 

Joe Campbell 
TerraX Minerals Inc. 
312-10 Green St 
Ottawa ON  K2J 3Z6 
613 843 8110 (Tel) 
613 843 8110 (Fax) 
joe.campbell@geovector.ca 
 

Adam Chamberlain 
Gowling WLG LLP 
1600-100 King St W 
Toronto ON  M5X 1G5 
416 369 7223 (Tel) 
adam.chamberlain@gowlingwlg.com 
 

Lane Dewar 
PO Box 1059 
Yellowknife NT  X1A 2N8 
867 873 1871 (Tel) 
lanedewar@lincsat.com 

Roy Erasmus 
DEMCo Ltd. 
PO Box 2725 
Yellowknife NT  X1A 2R1 
867 873 1972(Tel) 
roy@bowsandarrows.earth 
 

Robin Goad 
Fortune Minerals Limited 
1600-148 Fullarton St 
London ON  N6A 5P3 
519 858 8188 (Tel) 
519 858 8155 (Fax) 
rgoad@fortuneminerals.com 
 

Paul Gruner 
Det’on Cho Corporation 
PO Box 1287 
Yellowknife NT  X1A 2N9 
867 873 6533 (Tel) 
867 873 5308 (Fax) 
paul@detoncho.com 
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John Kearney 
Canadian Zinc Corporation 
1805-55 University Ave 
Toronto ON  M5J 2H7 
416 362 6686 (Tel) 
416 368 5344 (Fax) 
kearney@canadianzinc.com 

Leni Keough 
Olivut Resources Ltd. 
PO Box 6690 
Hinton AB  T7V 1X8 
780 866 2221 (Tel) 
780 866 3713 (Fax) 
leni@olivut.com 
 

Jasper Lamouelle 
Tlicho Investment Corp. 
PO Box 1567 
Yellowknife NT  X1A 2P2 
867 766 4909 (Tel) 
867 766 4919  (Fax) 
jlamouelle@tlichoic.com 

John Laitin 
311 26 St W 
North Vancouver BC  V7N 2G7 
778 995 4175 (Tel) 
burkmanconsulting@gmail.com 
 

Chantal Lavoie 
Dominion Diamond Mines ULC 
900- 606 4 Street SW 
Calgary AB  T2P 1T1 
403 910 1933 x 2903 (Tel) 
403 910 1934 (Fax) 
chantal.lavoie@ddcorp.ca 
 

Darren Lindsay 
NxGold Ltd. 
3150-1021 West Hastings St 
Vancouver BC  V6E 0C3 
604 345 1926 (Tel) 
604 259 0321 (Fax) 
dlindsay@nxgold.ca 

Brent Murphy 
Seabridge Gold Inc. 
400-106 Front St 
Toronto ON  M5A 1E3 
867 445 5553 (Tel) 
416 367 2711 (Fax) 
brent@seabridgegold.net 

Matthew Pickard 
Sabina Gold & Silver Corp. 
375-555 Burrard St; Box 220 
Vancouver BC  V7X 1M9 
604 484 8967 (Tel) 
604 998 1051 (Fax) 
mpickard@sabinagoldsilver.com 
 

Stéphane Robert 
Agnico Eagle Mines Limited 
10-200 Route de Preissac 
Rouyn-Noranda QC  J0Y 1C0 
819 759 3700 x5188 (Tel) 
stephane.robert@agnicoeagle.com 
 

Ken Ruptash 
Nahanni Construction Ltd. 
PO Box 2076 
Yellowknife NT  X1A 2P1 
867 873 2975 (Tel) 
867 873 9620 (Fax) 
kenny@nahannincl.com 

Sahba Safavi 
MMG Limited 
Level 26-1177 West Hastings St 
Vancouver BC  V6E 2K3 
778 373 5607 (Tel) 
778 373 5598 (Fax) 
sahba.safavi@mmg.com 
 

David Smith 
NORDGOLD (Northquest Ltd.) 
101-50 Richmond St East 
Toronto ON  M5C 1N7 
416 306 0954 (Tel) 
david.smith@nordgold.com 
 

Jeff Ward 
Kivalliq Energy Corporation 
1020-800 West Pender St 
Vancouver BC  V6C 2V6 
604 646 4538 (Tel) 
604 646 4526 (Fax) 
jward@kivalliqenergy.com 
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